
TABLE 4 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEANS 

SEPTEMBER­ SEPTEMBER­
OCTOBER OCTOBER OCTOBER OCTOBER 

1999 2000 1998/99 1999/2000 

METRIC TONS 
CANADA 54,248 30,288 84,861 55,893 

EUROPE 942,017 770,018 1,201,894 993,969 
EUROPEAN UNION 932,080 769,916 1,191,130 993,867 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 122,276 69,225 126,876 78,757 
DENMARK 0 0 0 0 
FRANCE 25,278 0 25,278 0 
GERMANY 96,036 90,131 185,944 90,131 
GREECE 0 17,274 0 17,274 
ITALY 38,423 17,222 38,507 17,262 
NETHERLANDS 332,753 306,401 476,211 461,115 
PORTUGAL 37,003 22,922 37,003 28,350 
SPAIN 234,273 167,982 255,273 167,982 
UNITED KINGDOM 46,038 60,879 46,038 115,116 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 6,840 102 6,840 102 
EASTERN EUROPE 3,097 0 3,924 0 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 1,251,555 1,783,097 2,316,891 2,584,172 
INDONESIA 33,099 161,911 118,907 205,208 
JAPAN 370,593 392,595 625,757 680,859 
KOREA, REP. OF 152,733 85,797 260,957 183,272 
TAIWAN 189,733 191,546 359,615 297,854 
CHINA 249,704 738,819 674,752 942,549 

LATIN AMERICA 429,066 514,775 777,104 808,014 
MEXICO 383,877 483,053 700,416 729,281 
BRAZIL 0 0 0 0 
COSTA RICA 20,790 13,843 42,616 46,078 
COLOMBIA 0 3,130 6,050 6,429 
VENEZUELA 16,477 0 16,477 2,500 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 144,495 137,011 185,968 200,860 
ISRAEL 58,861 47,918 100,334 47,918 

OCEANIA 8,843 0 8,843 0 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 0 0 0 0 

CANADIAN TRANSSHIPMENTS 510,816 552,546 654,215 599,556 

TOTAL WORLD 3,341,040 3,787,735 5,229,776 5,242,464 

SOURCE: DECEMBER 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

FAS:COTS: JANUARY 2001 



TABLE 7 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED 1 

OCTOBER 
1999 

OCTOBER 
2000 

SEPTEMBER­
OCTOBER 

1998/99 

SEPTEMBER­
OCTOBER 
1999/2000 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 1,830 1,879 4,763 2,889 

EUROPE 10,987 9,171 18,965 18,326 
EUROPEAN UNION 10,661 8,950 18,380 17,815 

BELGIUM-LUXEMBOURG 834 403 1,014 858 
DENMARK 421 266 834 803 
GERMANY 5,954 4,064 11,081 8,188 
NETHERLANDS 819 1,741 1,416 2,921 
SPAIN 1,867 1,507 2,688 2,901 
SWEDEN 111 196 147 344 
UNITED KINGDOM 310 530 641 1,413 

NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 73 185 91 403 
NORWAY 73 185 73 330 

EASTERN EUROPE 253 36 494 109 

LATIN AMERICA 1,164 880 1,776 2,171 
MEXICO 931 825 1,496 1,687 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 738 1,641 1,425 2,613 
JAPAN 163 127 399 369 
TAIWAN 38 36 97 154 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 1,701 1,374 2,583 3,154 
KUWAIT 71 41 135 41 
SAUDI ARABIA 83 0 166 172 
TURKEY 1,109 523 1,298 1,575 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 137 144 676 500 

OCEANIA 0 243 65 388 

TOTAL WORLD 16,420 15,188 29,614 29,670 

SOURCE: DECEMBER 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 

FAS:COTS: JANUARY 2001 



TABLE 9 -- U.S. EXPORTS: PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS 

OCTOBER 
1999 

OCTOBER 
2000 

AUGUST­
OCTOBER 

1998 

AUGUST­
OCTOBER 

1999 

EDIBLES 

METRIC TONS 

FRANCE 
GERMANY 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 
NORWAY 
CANADA 
JAPAN 
TOTAL 

PREPARED/PRESERVED 

208 
20 

262 
3,502 

278 
1,489 

0 
5,311 

413 
14,294 

84 
299 

40 
3,837 

425 
564 

79 
7,341 

120 
18,993 

253 
20 

262 
5,837 

552 
3,038 

41 
14,285 

969 
32,803 

554 
575 
325 

14,207 
589 

3,108 
139 

20,883 
1,013 

57,807 

TOTAL 

INSHELL1 

2,815 1,820 6,289 5,235 

TOTAL 

OILSTOCK 

3,348 4,180 7,588 7,241 

TOTAL 1,054 499 2,764 1,332 

TOTAL PEANUTS 2 20,674 24,447 47,547 69,805 

PEANUT BUTTER

TOTAL 1,284 1,160 3,156 3,367 

SOURCE: DECEMBER 2000 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1ON AN UNSHELLED BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 2INCLUDES UNSHELLED CONVERTED TO 
SHELLED BASIS AT RATE OF 75 PERCENT. 

FAS:COTS: JANUARY 2001



